09-20-2	2002
Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings   To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:  1. Name of conveying party(ies):  ORION RESEARCH INC. (or INCOROPORATED) Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Assignment Security Agreement  Merger Change of Name	T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office U.S
Other  Execution Date:11/28/2000  4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)74/553,296;	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No  B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,090,769 and
76/107,128 and 76/169,072  Additional number(s) at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	1,855,534  tached Yes No  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Ernest V. Linek  Internal Address: Banner & Witcoff, Ltd.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 28 State Street 28th Floor	8. Deposit account number:  19-0733
City: Boston State: MA Zip: 02109  DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	

09/24/2002 DBYRNE

00000064 190733

Ernest V. Linek (29,822) Name of Person Signing

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

40.00 CH 100.00 CH

74553556 ocuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002587 FRAME: 0666** 



## The Commonwealth of Massachusetts William Francis Galvin

Secretary of the Commonwealth One Ashburton Place, Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512

Telephone: (617) 727-9640

Telephone: (017) 727-9040				
THERMO ORION INC. Summary Scre	en Belp with this form			
The exact name of the Domestic Profit Corp	poration: THERMO ORION INC.			
The name was changed from: ORION RESEARCH, INC. on 11/28/00				
Mergered with: ANALYTICAL TECHNOLOGY, INC. on 5/23/96  Mergered with: ORION ACQUISITION INC. on 11/2/99  Mergered with: ADVANCED SENSOR TECHNOLOGY, INC. on 1/8/02				
Entity Type: Domestic Profit Corporation				
Identification Number (FEIN, Trust ID, etc.): 043064009				
Old Federal Employer Identification Number (Old FEIN): 064009677				
Date of Organization in Massachusetts: 02/07/1996				
Current Fiscal Month / Day: 12 / 31	Previous Fiscal Month / Day: 00 / 00			
The location of its principal office in Massa No. and Street: 500 CUMMINGS CENTE				
City or Town: <u>BEVERLY</u>	State: MA Zip: 01915 Country: USA			
If the business entity is organized wholly to location of that office: No. and Street:	do business outside Massachusetts, the			

TRADEMARK REEL: 002587 FRAME: 0667

				ndalandulum nepara dahi umla	
City or Town:	State: Zip: Country:		ry:		
The name and address of the Resident Agent:					
Name: <u>C T CORPORATION SYSTEM</u>					
No. and Street: 101 FEDERAL STREET,					
***					
City or Town: BOS	State: M	A Zip: <u>02110</u>	Country: <u>USA</u>		
The officers and all of the directors of the corporation:					
Title	Individual Name First, Middle, Last, Suff	•	(no PO Box) wn, State, Zip Cod	Expiration of Term	
PRESIDENT	JAMES BARBOOKLES	500 CUMMII	NGS CENTER,		
			IGS CENTER,		
TREASURER	KENNETH APICERNO	BEVERLY, MA USA			
MEAGORER	KENAL III 70 IOZI II 40	81 WY	MAN ST., 1 MALISA		
		81 WYN	IAN ST.,		
OLEOK	NA NA NA	WALTHAN	I, MA USA		
CLERK	NA NA NA	1	NA NAON LISA		
		NA, MA 0	IA		
		NA, MA 0	0000 USA		
DIRECTOR	N/A N/A N/A		N/A		
		•	0000 USA /A	1	
			0000 USA		
business entity stock is publicly traded:					
The total number of shares and par value, if any, of each class of stock which the business entity is authorized to issue:					
	Par Value Per	Total Authorized b	Total Authorized by Articles Total Issued		
Class of Stock	Share	of Organization or and Outstanding			
	Enter <b>0</b> if no Par	Amendmer	4	Num of Shares	
	<u> </u>	Num of Shares Tota			
No Stock Information available online. Prior to August 27, 2001, records can be obtained on microfilm.					
X Consent X Manufacturer — Confidential — Does Not Require Annual Report					
·					
X Resident X For Profit Merger Allowed					
ramoromp 70	CONTROLLED ON THE AND THE SECOND OF THE SECO	ar taga wan sawa ya anga salah sa ana asa sa atawa atawa atawa sa asa sa	isa na sano salanda, dalahkan dalah sadi	de dieko. 177 worde de 2011 teknesen (1880 deutschiebe	

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 002587 FRAME: 0668** 

Select a type of filing from below to view this busine ALL FILINGS Annual Report Application For Revival Articles of Amendment Articles of Consolidation - Foreign and Domestic	
© 2001 - 2002 Commonwealth of Massachusetts All Rights Reserved	Help

RECORDED: 09/19/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002587 FRAME: 0669